FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 5-89 563 PATENTS ONLY Ind Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New St	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger V Other Confirmatory License
Corrective Document	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) REGENTS OF THE UNIVERS	
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy	H document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.V	V. of a domestic V. representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Aßßig/mant.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 20585-0162
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
<u>_</u>	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reg See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate Mail documents to Mail Stop Accignment	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Julatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Int and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: n Services, Director of the United States Patent and Aride Nark Office, D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0902

囟	0	0	2
---	---	---	---

FORM PTO-1619B Explines 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2802
Name Brenda K. Banks		
ddress (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy		
ddress (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		
ddress (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docume	nt
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	5,670,623	Number(s)
this document is being filed together with a new Pa	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
umber of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	1
ee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account	······································
	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 📄 No 🔽
tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b attached convis a true convis fithe	cellef, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any
indicated nerein.	original document. Charges to deposit ad	count are authorized, as
Brenda K. Banks Name of Person Signing	Bunda KBank	2/1/05
risina ar i graon aiðnuið	r signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0903 2 ÷

Ø1003 08/460,462 NOW Put 5,670,623

UC Case #:93-236-4

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title: Cellulose Binding Domain

Inventor: Inventors: R. Doi, O. Shoseyou, I Shpiegl, & M. Goldstein

Serial No.: 08/460,462

Filing Date (U.S.): 6/2/95

Contractor: The Regents of The University of California

DOE Contract No .:

DOE Case No.: S-89,563

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries): No

The invention ident:fied above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified contract with the Department of Energy. Contractor, having the right to retain title to "subject inventions" as a result of Fublic Law 96-517, has reported the invention to the Department of Energy with its election to retain title thereto.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

7# - 00
Signed this 10 day of FGB , 19 58
On behalf of the
Regents of the University of California
By Howard B. Schechman
By Howard B. Scheckman
(Contractor's Official's Signature)
Howard B. Scheckman
Manager, DOE Liaison
(Official's Name and Title)
The University of California,
1320 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502
(Contractor's Business Address)

Attachment Patent Rights Clause

RECORDED: 02/01/2005